Fur folgende Hunde wurden Zuchtzulassungsbescheide in 2022 erstellt:

Affenpinscher

BATMAN FUNNY KISS MAGIC RUNZA
SEA OF LIFE VERONA DE BRIOSA
SHECHARZA FLIRT NON STOP
REMBRANDT VOM FRIESENHOF
RIBANNA VOM FRIESENHOF
BILBY-BANDICOOT DU GRAND-BIJOU
Zwergpinscher-rot

QUILA DELFHARO

MILLENNIUM'S NICE NELLY
CINDERELLA VOM MUCKUMER LAND
Zwergpinscher-schwarz-rot

BE PAWSITIVE ENDLESS SUMMER
DIAMOND EGOIST LITTLE-LENYA
GRAND VIZA GARDARIKA GREAT
MULTATULI STINGER

KOMTESS VOM DANENBERG
ORCHIDEE VOM DANENBERG
LOUP LINK VOM DUME KLEMMER
THORA VON FRANCONIA

EMMA VOM STENGELHOF

EUGEN RAMBO VOM STENGELHOF
BELLADONNA VOM ZWERGBACH
BLANKA-LUCIA VOM ZWERGBACH
Zwergpinscher

FRANCESCA VOM SCHUTZENGRUND
Deutscher Pinscher-rot

RED FIREFLY WOT A THRILLER
BARETRIEWER'S SIIRI

BARETRIEWER'S SMILLA
KUSCHELMAUSCHEN VOM KONIGSHERZ
FIBI VOM LAJMTAL

MUETHISCH AFORTY ALICE

PINCH-HIT'S ULRICO

QUEEN VON DER SCHILLI RANCH
HUCKLEBERRY VOM SCHUTZENGRUND
Deutscher Pinscher-schwarz-rot

BRIGHT FOX NALA PRINCESS OF LOVE

10U00029
10U00031
10U00033
10000480
10000483
10000494

02003221
02003281
02003181

02U00130
02U00129
02U00127
02U00123
02002815
02003258
02003315
02003338
02003301
02003298
02003273
02003274

02003174

03U00130
03006934
03006935
03007009
03006499
03006805
03006859
03006147
03006571

03U00132



ARIK ANTON VOM BLAUEN HAUS

DARK ANGELS TOUCH THE STARS
QUICKLEY CASH VOM ETTALER-MANDL
RAIK VON FRANCONIA

JUWELCHEN VOM KONIGSHERZ

AMICA VOM NEBELWALD
ARKOS-OSKAR VOM NEBELWALD
AMAY-Z VOM NORDKRISTALL

BELI VOM NORDKRISTALL

QUINTESSA VOM RODERAUER ELBLAND
ANNI ROSA VOM STIEPELSBERG
ANTHEA VOM STIEPELSBERG

HELIANA DE LA VILLE DE HAMBURG
KARLINA DE LA VILLE DE HAMBURG
CHLOE-ARYA VOM WEITMOOS

PRINCESS ANNABELL VOM ZAUBERWALD

Zwergschnauzer-pfeffer-salz
DINAMITA DE LORDSHIP'S

HAPPY FEE ASTRONAUT
HILDEBERT'S STARLIGHT

MELODY NORTHUMBERLAND POLONIA (FCI)

OANA PEPPER ANDROIS

GUINESS VOM AHRENSFELD
JADE-JADOU VOM ALB-FILSTAL
HELENA VOM ALTEN BRUX

JETTE VOM ALTEN BRUX

JINGLE BELLS VON AMBER
AVALON'S ONLY MORGAINE
FLORENTINE VOM BLAUEN HIBISKUS
DORNROSCHEN VOM FUSSELKOPP
NAOMIE VON DER GEISTERMUHLE
HARLEY VOM HUNDSHAUS

AYLIN VOM KOLBENWEIHER

ZAR BENNO VOM KOLBENWEIHER
SEHR SUSS VOM KOSSOWER LAND
MINI PEPPERS BEARDED-URMEL
ZZ-BOO VOM PLENZENBUSCH
CATI VOM RHEINBOULEVARD
CLEO VOM RHEINBOULEVARD
DON PETER VOM RHEINBOULEVARD
GIGI VOM ROMBERGPARK

INDEED VOM ROMBERGPARK

03006849
03006760
03005911
03006677
03006738
03006526
03006520
03006839
03006877
03006836
03006829
03006831
03006518
03007189
03006319
03006223

40U00096
40U00095
40U00088
40U00097
40U00098
40002934
40003193
40002858
40003153
40003022
40003137
40003301
40003179
40003062
40003086
40003227
40003037
40003196
40003168
40003323
40003164
40003165
40003250
40003110
40003308



NOCKERL VOM SCHENKENWALD
GAIA VOM SIRIUS
Zwergschnauzer-schwarz

BLACKGALAXY ICE QUEEN-N

JOCKER DE MINIS PARADE

KEN DE SCHNAURIZ

LITTLE BLACK PRIDE RUBINA-N

NO NAME ANDROIS

PIKE DU MONT D'ARGILE

SELLY REZLARK

TESSA ANDROIS

VELVET ANDROIS

VICTORIOUS STAR BRENDA LEE

WENDY VOM BILDSTOCKL

INDIAN SUMMERGIRL VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
JAY-LO-MASTY VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
MISSY VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND

PEARL VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND

QUANDO VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
QUINTANA VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
QUINTUS VON DEN BLACK DIAMOND
PIROSCHKA VOM BUNKERBERG
LUCIUS-CASAR VON DONNERSMARK

GINI VON DER EICHENLOHER SCHMIEDE
PANDORRA VOM GOLDBACHTAL

ALINA VON DER JASMIN

PRINZESSIN TIANA VOM KAMPFELBACHTAL
AGATHE GORE VON DER MARKPIESER HEIDE
DONA DORI VON DEN MUHLENBECKER TEUFELN
ROMEO VON DEN PLAGWITZER RACKERN
TESSA VON DEN PLAGWITZER RACKERN
QUEENS TARGET ROCKER

KAMI VON DER SCHAVENER HEIDE

KITO VON DER SCHAVENER HEIDE

PIKA VOM SPAKENBERG

FALCONETTI VOM VEENTEICH

FLYING SUKI OF VICTORIOUS ANGELS
FREAKY SIMBA OF VICTORIOUS ANGELS
TAFFY STAR OF WAGRAS HOPE

LARA CROFT VOM WENDEHAMMER
MAGIC-TOUCH VOM WENDEHAMMER
THERESA VON DER ZOLLNERKOPPEL

40003287
40003116

41000193
41000187
41000197
41000194
41U00166
41000170
41U00196
41000184
41000192
41000195
41007119
41007084
41007094
41007145
41007321
41007473
41007477
41007472
41006817
41006925
41006451
41007363
41007221
41R00020
41007124
41007203
41007212
41007406
41007136
41007239
41007238
41006956
41007368
41006789
41006787
41007243
41006942
41007341
41007344



TONIC VON DER ZOLLNERKOPPEL
Zwergschnauzer-schwarz-silber

ALE MILA ZWILCZEJ SKARPY
FORREST DADADREAM

JOKING JEREMY Z DIXIE

LOYAL LAUREN Z DIXIE

MANIT'S WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
ROXY VOM AHRENSFELD
YIMMI-BLUE VOM AHRENSFELD
ART'MARANT VINCENZO
DUCHESSE VOM BERLINER SCHLOSS
LOTTA VON DEN BREUKERS
OTTILIE OF CLEQO'S PARADISE
VALERIA VOM DATZETAL
WILLOW VOM DATZETAL

BLAZE VOM FARBERBRUNNEN
ABBY AFFINITY FATUM NOVA
SONNE LILO VON DER FUHRMANNSWACHE
MASCHA VOM GRAUEN PAPAGEI
IVE VOM HAUSE BOSKENS
ZARAH VON DER JASMIN
NELLY-REINA VOM KONIGREICH
NOTTING-HILL VOM KONIGREICH

41007342

42U00151
42U00156
42000154
42U00159
42000160
42007567
42007973
42007764
42008053
42007935
42007192
42007734
42008005
42007889
42007337
42007287
42007452
42007456
42007689
42007790
42007787

PRINZESSIN-ELLA VON DER LANDGRAFENBORNQUELLE 42007577

GINNY-ANNA VON MARTEN
BELLA-DONNA VON DEN PARTHEWIESEN
BORIS RAUHBART

MON AMI VOM REISERBERG

BENTLEY VOM ROMERSBERGER HOF
GEORGIA VOM ROMERSBERGER HOF
GIRONA VOM ROMERSBERGER HOF

DAISY VOM SCHINKELBERG

DJAMILA VOM SCHINKELBERG

SMARTIE VON DER SCHWARZEN HEXE
UNA VON DEN SILBERZWERGEN

BE MY SUNSHINE VON SILVERSTONE
BOOTSMANN VON SILVERSTONE

AILINA RAUSCHEBART VON DEN TASDORFER WIESEN
ISABELLA VOM TRUSETAL

ROSI VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN
RUDI-LUKAS VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN
SUSE VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN

42007692
42007545
42007291
42006818
42007491
42007912
42007909
42007831
42007828
41007266
42007812
42007884
42007882
42007838
42007769
42007754
42007753
42007878



UNION JACK VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN
EMILIA OF VICTORIOUS ANGELS
ROMANCE EDLE OF WAGRAS HOPE
SELECTA GRACIA OF WAGRAS HOPE
Zwergschnauzer-weil}

LOONEY MOON EDGAR-B

NALA Z BIELEHO DOMU

TAMMY VOM BOMMERHOLZ

TANTE ROSALY VOM BOMMERHOLZ

QUEEN-EMMA VON DER LANDGRAFENBORNQUELLE
BERTA VOM OSTFRIESISCHENHOCHMOOR

DYSON VOM OSTFRIESISCHENHOCHMOOR

WALL STREET VOM RUHRTAL

XARELLO-XTREME VOM RUHRTAL

WILMA FEUERSTEIN MA TEA VOM SCHWARZEN OPAL
ZICK ZACK MA TEA VOM SCHWARZEN OPAL
Schnauzer-pfeffer-salz

CADET ALARM BESKYD

TEXAS Z ROZKOSZOWSKIEJ CHATY (FCI)
BRANDON PEPPER VOM ACHTERPLATZCHEN
CLAERCHEN-URMELE VON DER FISCHER MEUTE
ANASTASIA VON DER GRAUEN PRINZESSIN
JASPER SIR WINSTON VOM LUTMARSER TAL
ALINA VON DEN MUHLENBECKER TEUFELN
EMY VON DEN MUHLENBECKER TEUFELN
BONITA VOM OBBORN

CARUSO VOM OBBORN

CHARLIE VOM OBBORN

GUSTAV VOM SCHNAUZERSTOLZ

MARLIES VOM SCHNAUZERSTOLZ

HARRY VON DER STUMPFENBURG

FALKO VON VICCORA

CHAOS-TOMMASO VON DER WALLAUER MUHLE
INGRID VOM WESENSWART

PABLO VOM WESENSWART

Schnauzer-schwarz

ADELE VON DEN SCHWARZBARTEN (FCI)
KASTEELHEEREN'S LAYLA LIV

JAKIRA VON DER BLACK BEAUTY
JASKAYA VON DER BLACK BEAUTY
BLACKNPEPPERS BRIANNA

42008088
42006758
42007438
42007807

43U00086
43U00090
43001754
43001752
43001686
43001670
43001711
43001830
43001865
43001615
43001618

50U00058
50U00057
50003363
50003890
50003430
50004069
50003867
50004183
50004021
50004091
50004094
50003315
50004252
50004255
50003791
50004088
50003997
50004276

51U00059
51U00060
51004888
51004889
51005106



FINJA VON DER BLIESBRUCKE
ANTJE VOM DELLBACHTAL
MAEGGIE VOM ELFENPUTZ

V-POWER-LUIS VON DER FORTUNA-RANCH

SCOTTY-LUCKY VOM GRAMBOWER MOOR
ARMANI VOM HOCHWALDER TAL

COLINA VOM KAISER BARBAROSSA
NEELE-CAYENNE VON DER KLEINEN AU
GERDA VOM LAND DER VOGTE

UN'AVVENTURA UNICA VON DER THELERSAULE
XANTHIA XAPHIRA VON DER THELERSAULE

Riesenschnauzer-pfeffer-salz

ALLEGRO CASTELLO VON DER REBLAUBE (FCI)

FLORENTINA (HERNANDEZ) MEX.FCI.
BIENE VON APOLLON

ALBERTO BENITO VON DEN GRAUEN WACHTERN
MAGIC MADONNA VON DEN HOHENACKERN

FRED VOM LETTENBODLE

KENAI VOM MOISBURGER BERG

MISS MARPLE VOM MOISBURGER BERG
KATHE VOM SCHENKENWALD

CASPAR AUS DEM SCHERER'S-HAUSLA
NANU NANA VOM SCHWARZEN RITTER
CONTESSA SKADI VOM SILBER BATZEN
Riesenschnauzer-schwarz

H'ELETTRA RADINIE

NEGUNDOR TREX

KARL DER GROSSE VON ANN-CHATEAU
LORBAS VOM BEISETAL

ENCHANTRESS VON BLACKMOORE
XANDER CAGE VON BLACKMOORE
MORTEN-OLE VOM EHRENMAL

TAIFUN VOM EMSCHERBRUCH

YANA VOM GOLDBERGSEE

BERTA VOM GROSSEN PFAHL
AGATHA-CHRISTIE VOM GRUNEN HEINER
U AND ME VOM HORREN

ISSY VOM HUNDSHAUS

YARA VON DER ILMENAU

YASHODHAN YUKON VON DER ILMENAU
YORIS VON DER ILMENAU

YPANEMO VON DER ILMENAU

51005320
51004835
51005193
51005310
51004602
51005099
51005226
51004840
51005090
51004647
51004943

60U00027
60U00029
60001418
60001441
60001337
60001400
60001345
60001453
60001408
60001359
60001385
60001397

61U00219
61U00215
61018515
61013058
61018073
61015467
61017447
61018227
61016289
61018039
61018195
61017536
61017760
61017814
61017810
61017811
61017809



ZEUS VON DER ILMENAU

WYN VON DER JASMIN

BUFFY VOM JOHANNLAND
BECCA-BARONESSE VON KALDAHA
BAZOOKA VON DER KURFURSTENAUE
BUDDY VOM LINDELBRUNN

JOKER VOM LINDELE

KASIUS VOM MECKLENBURGER LAND
ISELLA FEJA VON DER MOOSHEXE

JADE VOM OTTERMEER

EBONY VOM SACHSENSTERN

RAPUNZEL ROHINI VON DER SATANS MEUTE
URANIA VON DER SATANS MEUTE

WITCH VON DER SATANS MEUTE

ISABELL VOM SCHENKENWALD

SEVEN OF NINE VOM SCHLOSS EHRENBERG
SWEET IDGIE VOM SCHLOSS EHRENBERG
VERSACE-EXCLUSIVE VOM SCHLOSSBERG
COOPER VON DER SCHONBURG
CHARMING HEART VOM SCHWARZEN NORDLICHT
COOPER VOM SCHWARZEN NORDLICHT
ELEKTRA VOM SCHWARZEN ORKAN
ENZO FERRARI VOM SCHWARZEN ORKAN
KIWI VOM SEDDINER SEE

ANNELI-AMIRA VOM SEE LAVON

GRACIE VOM STOLZENSTERN

FLORIDA VON DER STUMPFENBURG

ESPE VON DER TALMUHLE
HUMMEL VON DER TECK

NALA VOM WASSERSCHLOSS

UNCAS AUS DEN WELZER ALPEN
Riesenschnauzer-schwarz-silber

BELLA DONNA VON BAUMER'S KLEINER FARM

Stand: 01.03.2023

61017921
61017245
61017143
61017978
61016953
61017612
61017719
61018287
61017826
61017656
61017372
61016208
61017642
61018061
61017197
61017663
61017670
61016947
61017113
61018058
61018053
61017694
61017689
61017514
61017777
61017402
61017790
61017907
61018046
61017227
61017527

60001391



